Messiah (4-16,0-9 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Alvernia (14-6,6-3 MAC Commonwealth)
01/31/24 at Jack McCloskey Court, Reading, PA

Date: 01/31/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 700 P Messiah 37 32 69
Site: Jack McCloskey Court, Reading, PA Alvernia 51 28 79
Referees: S Serensits, J Fiorello, D DeYong
Messiah 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Fisher,Cole * 28 5-9 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 14
01 Lyles,Caleb =3 29 5-10 1-4 2-3 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 13
02 Coletti,Bryce * 35 3-12 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 2 10
08 Jackson,Christian % 27 4-9 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 4 4 2 0 1 10
44  Cuperus,Dylan * 17 2-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 0 4
21  McBride,Johnny 19 4-5 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 2 4 1 1 0 8
12 Thompson,Caleb 19 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 2 0 3
15 Hostetler,Luke 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
05 Koscinski,Cam 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Ramsey,Jack 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Johnson,Ethan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66  7-22 10-15 13-24 37 17 14 10 4 5 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16% 5-11 45.45% 4-6 66.67%
Second Half 12-35 34.29% 2-11 18.18% 6-9 66.67%
Total 26-66 39.4% 7-22 31.8% 10-15 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Alvernia 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Cooke,Nigel * 24  6-8 3-4 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 15
23  Kelly,Jakob = 23 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 10
02  Mullan,Robert * 26 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 3 0 0 9
05 Slay,Malik X 13 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 Gordon,Kyle * 20 2-6 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 1 1 0 2 0 4
00 Schenck,Jalil 24 5-11 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 2 14
12 Cercado,Alex 29 4-12 1-5 4-6 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 0 13
44  Hertz,Kegan 26 4-4 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 2 2 0 2 2 9
01 Stoudt,Jacob 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Burton Jr.,Jameel 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Williams,Raheem 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 7-21 12-18 11-30 41 14 13 11 4 6 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31 61.29% 6-8 75.00% 7-11 63.64%
Second Half 11-30 36.67% 1-13 7.69% 5-7 71.43%
Total 30-61 49.2% 7-21 33.3% 12-18 66.7%

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 14

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 36

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Messiah

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia

GOOD 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB
ASSIST by CUPERUS,DYLAN

STEAL by FISHER,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,COLE

ASSIST by LYLES,CALEB

STEAL by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by COLETTI,BRYCE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by COLETTI,BRYCE(fastbreak)

STEAL by FISHER,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by COLETTI,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by CUPERUS,DYLAN
BLOCK by COLETTI,BRYCE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by CUPERUS,DYLAN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

BLOCK by THOMPSON,CALEB

BLOCK by THOMPSON,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint)
FOUL by COLETTI,BRYCE

SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB
SUB OUT by FISHER,COLE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by HOSTETLER,LUKE

TURNOVER by COLETTI,BRYCE

FOUL by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

19:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,NIGEL
o= ASSIST by SLAY,MALIK
19:18 3-3
19:01 TURNOVER by MULLAN,ROBERT
19:01
18:48 6-3 V3

18:23 TURNOVER by COOKE,NIGEL
18:23
18:18 FOUL by SLAY,MALIK
18:16 7-3 V 4
18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE
18:04 TURNOVER by KELLY,JAKOB
18:04
17:58 9-3 V6
17:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:31 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB
17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE
17:03 MISS LAYUP by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
17:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:03
17:03
17:03
17:03
16:50 MISS LAYUP by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
16:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:45 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)
16:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:45 TURNOVER by TEAM
16:22 11-3 V 8
16:01 MISS 3PTR by SLAY,MALIK
15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:46 SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT
15:46 SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
15:46 SUB IN by CERCADO,ALEX
15:46 SUB IN by HERTZ,KEGAN

15:36 11-5 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HERTZ,KEGAN(in the paint)

15:14 13-5 V 8

14:54

14:54 MISS FT by CERCADO,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:54

14:54

14:54

14:54

14:54 13-6 V7 GOOD FT by CERCADO,ALEX

14:51

14:51 STEAL by KELLY,JAKOB

14:43



REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY
GOOD 3PTR by COLETTI,BRYCE
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,LUKE

FOUL by HOSTETLER,LUKE

SUB OUT by COLETTI,BRYCE
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOSTETLER,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CALEB
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by HOSTETLER,LUKE
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB

SUB IN by COLETTI,BRYCE
SUB IN by FISHER,COLE

SUB IN by CUPERUS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CUPERUS,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUPERUS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB

GOOD FT by COLETTI,BRYCE

GOOD FT by COLETTI,BRYCE
FOUL by LYLES,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint)

14:43
14:43

13-7

16-7

16-9

16-11

16-13

16-16

18-16

18-18

18-20

19-20

20-20

20-21
20-22

V6

V9

V7

V5

V3

V2

H2

H1

H1
H2

GOOD FT by CERCADO,ALEX(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CERCADO,ALEX(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,NIGEL(in the paint)

STEAL by HERTZ,KEGAN

SUB OUT by COOKE,NIGEL
SUB OUT by SLAY,MALIK
SUB IN by SCHENCK,JALIL
SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)

STEAL by KELLY,JAKOB
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL
ASSIST by CERCADO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CERCADO,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by CERCADO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERTZ,KEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HERTZ,KEGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MULLAN,ROBERT

SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB IN by SLAY,MALIK
GOOD FT by SLAY,MALIK

GOOD FT by SLAY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by CERCADO,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL



-- REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN

09:24 TURNOVER by CERCADO,ALEX
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 09:24
SUB IN by KOSCINSKI,CAM 09:24
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:09 22-22
08:53 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,JALIL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COLETTI,BRYCE 08:38 24-24
FOUL by CUPERUS,DYLAN 08:28
08:28 24-25 H1 GOOD FT by SLAY,MALIK
08:28 SUB OUT by HERTZ,KEGAN
08:28 SUB IN by GORDON,KYLE
SUB OUT by CUPERUS,DYLAN 08:28
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 08:28
08:28 MISS FT by SLAY,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY -
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT
07:50 24-27 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)

07:50 SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT

07:50 SUB IN by KELLY,JAKOB

07:48 FOUL by SCHENCK,JALIL
MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,BRYCE(in the paint) 07:38

= REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,JALIL
07:30 24-30 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CERCADO,ALEX(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by SCHENCK,JALIL
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 07:11 26-30 H4
06:54 26-33 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL
-- ASSIST by KELLY,JAKOB

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 06:32
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by KOSCINSKI,CAM 06:27 28-33 HS5

ASSIST by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
06:11 28-35 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,JALIL

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,COLE(in the paint) 05:39

05:39 BLOCK by GORDON,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,JALIL

05:30 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 05:30
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY ==
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 05:13

05:13 STEAL by SCHENCK,JALIL

05:09 28-37 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SLAY,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GORDON,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:09
05:09 SUB OUT by SLAY,MALIK
05:09 SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
05:09 SUB IN by COOKE,NIGEL
05:09 SUB IN by HERTZ,KEGAN
SUB OUT by COLETTI,BRYCE 05:09
SUB OUT by FISHER,COLE 05:09
SUB OUT by KOSCINSKI,CAM 05:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 05:09
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB 05:09
SUB IN by HOSTETLER,LUKE 05:09
TURNOVER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 04:59
04:59 STEAL by HERTZ,KEGAN
04:56 28-39 H 11 GOOD DUNK by HERTZ,KEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 04:56
04:56 MISS FT by HERTZ,KEGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 04:34 30-39 H9
ASSIST by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN -



FOUL by JOHNSON,ETHAN

MISS FT by THOMPSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by HOSTETLER,LUKE
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB

SUB IN by COLETTI,BRYCE

SUB IN by FISHER,COLE

SUB IN by CUPERUS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CALEB

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,COLE
ASSIST by COLETTI,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUPERUS,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CUPERUS,DYLAN
FOUL by CUPERUS,DYLAN
TURNOVER by CUPERUS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by CUPERUS,DYLAN

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,COLE

VISITORS: Messiah

04:21
04:21
04:21
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:48
03:27
03:17
03:17
03:10
03:10
03:00
02:30
02:11
02:10
02:10
01:56
01:37
01:37

01:26

01:14

01:06

01:01
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:36

00:04

30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by CERCADO,ALEX

30-41

31-41
31-43

34-43

34-45

34-48

34-51

37-51

H11

H 10
H12

H9

H11

H 17

H 14

GOOD FT by CERCADO,ALEX
FOUL by KELLY,JAKOB

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,JAKOB
TURNOVER by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB IN by SLAY,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,NIGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN
SUB OUT by SLAY,MALIK

SUB IN by GORDON,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,NIGEL
ASSIST by HERTZ,KEGAN

BLOCK by GORDON,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SCHENCK,JALIL

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,JALIL
MISS LAYUP by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CERCADO,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by HERTZ,KEGAN

SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT
GOOD 3PTR by MULLAN,ROBERT
ASSIST by CERCADO,ALEX

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by SCHENCK,JALIL
SUB OUT by HERTZ,KEGAN
SUB IN by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB IN by GORDON,KYLE



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by CUPERUS,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUPERUS,DYLAN

FOUL by FISHER,COLE

FOUL by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CUPERUS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,COLE
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYLES,CALEB

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by COLETTI,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by CUPERUS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by CUPERUS,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FISHER,COLE
SUB OUT by CUPERUS,DYLAN
SUB IN by RAMSEY,JACK

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by COLETTI,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by FISHER,COLE
SUB IN by HOSTETLER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,BRYCE

39-51 H 12
39-54 H 15

39-56 H 17

39-58 H 19

41-58 H 17

41-60 H 19

GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,NIGEL
ASSIST by CERCADO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,NIGEL

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by GORDON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,NIGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CERCADO,ALEX
GOOD DUNK by GORDON,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CERCADO,ALEX

TURNOVER by KELLY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,NIGEL
MISS 3PTR by MULLAN,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,NIGEL

TURNOVER by CERCADO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,NIGEL

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOKE,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CERCADO,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,NIGEL
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,NIGEL
MISS 3PTR by CERCADO,ALEX

FOUL by CERCADO,ALEX
SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT
SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
SUB IN by SCHENCK,JALIL
SUB IN by HERTZ,KEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN



FOUL by COLETTI,BRYCE 13:33

SUB OUT by COLETTI,BRYCE 13:33
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 13:33
13:24 MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL

REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,LUKE =
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint) 13:08
REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY,JACK =

12:58 FOUL by HERTZ,KEGAN
GOOD FT by RAMSEY,JACK 12:58 42-60 H 18
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 12:58
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB 12:58
SUB IN by FISHER,COLE 12:58
SUB IN by KOSCINSKI,CAM 12:58
GOOD FT by RAMSEY,JACK 12:58 43-60 H 17
12:35 43-62 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB
MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY,JACK(in the paint) 12:09
= REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
FOUL by HOSTETLER,LUKE 12:06
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 12:06
SUB OUT by RAMSEY,JACK 12:06
SUB OUT by HOSTETLER, LUKE 12:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 12:06
SUB IN by COLETTI,BRYCE 12:06
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 12:06
11:52 MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL
REBOUND DEF by KOSCINSKI,CAM --
TURNOVER by KOSCINSKI,CAM 11:41
11:41 STEAL by SCHENCK,JALIL
11:29 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOSCINSKI,CAM 11:11
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --

11:07 FOUL by COOKE,NIGEL

11:07 SUB OUT by CERCADO,ALEX

11:07 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB

11:07 SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT

11:07 SUB IN by GORDON,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by COLETTI,BRYCE 10:59

== REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE
10:48 43-64 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOSCINSKI,CAM 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,JALIL

10:24 TURNOVER by MULLAN,ROBERT

STEAL by COLETTI,BRYCE 10:24

MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,BRYCE(in the paint) 10:15

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,COLE --

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,COLE(in the paint) 10:12 45-64 H 19
10:05 45-66 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,NIGEL(in the paint)
09:54 FOUL by GORDON,KYLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 09:54

SUB OUT by FISHER,COLE 09:54

SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB 09:54

SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 09:54

TURNOVER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 09:50

09:38 45-68 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,JALIL
-- ASSIST by HERTZ,KEGAN

TURNOVER by LYLES,CALEB 09:27
FOUL by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 09:08
SUB OUT by KOSCINSKI,CAM 09:08
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB 09:08
08:58 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN --



GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:51 47-68 H 21

ASSIST by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN --

08:36 MISS JUMPER by SCHENCK,JALIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 08:14 49-68 H 19
08:14 FOUL by COOKE,NIGEL
08:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 08:14
SUB IN by CUPERUS,DYLAN 08:14
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 08:14 50-68 H 18
07:55 50-70 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 07:43
— REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,JALIL
07:23 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUPERUS,DYLAN —
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint) 07:00
07:00 BLOCK by HERTZ,KEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 06:50 52-70 H 18
FOUL by LYLES,CALEB 06:42
06:42 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,JALIL(fastbreak)
06:42 SUB OUT by COOKE,NIGEL
06:42 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB
SUB OUT by COLETTI,BRYCE 06:42
SUB IN by HOSTETLER,LUKE 06:42
06:42 52-72 H20 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,JALIL(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by HOSTETLER,LUKE 06:25 55-72 H 17
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CALEB --
06:08 MISS 3PTR by MULLAN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN --
06:03 FOUL by SCHENCK,JALIL
06:03 SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
06:03 SUB IN by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL
06:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB 06:03
SUB IN by KOSCINSKI,CAM 06:03
05:48 FOUL by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:48 56-72 H 16
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN
05:17 MISS JUMPER by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:12 58-72 H 14
ASSIST by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN --

FOUL by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN 04:53
SUB OUT by KOSCINSKI,CAM 04:53
SUB OUT by HOSTETLER,LUKE 04:53
SUB OUT by CUPERUS,DYLAN 04:53
SUB IN by COLETTI,BRYCE 04:53
SUB IN by FISHER,COLE 04:53
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 04:53

04:53 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by MULLAN,ROBERT
04:53 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by MULLAN,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,COLE(in the paint) 04:30
— REBOUND DEF by HERTZ,KEGAN
04:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,JALIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
04:18 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,JALIL
04:18 SUB IN by CERCADO,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by COLETTI,BRYCE(in the paint) 03:56

REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY ==
03:54 FOUL by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL



MISS FT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by COLETTI,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,COLE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,COLE

ASSIST by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by FISHER,COLE
SUB IN by THOMPSON, CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY

01:11

00:49
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:34

00:29
00:26
00:21
00:21
00:12

58-76

60-76

60-78

63-78

64-78 H 14
65-78 H 13

65-79 H 14

67-79 H 12

69-79 H 10

REBOUND DEF by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL
GOOD LAYUP by HERTZ,KEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT
TURNOVER by MULLAN,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by CERCADO,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CERCADO,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by STOUDT,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BURTON JR.,JAMEEL(in the paint)
FOUL by HERTZ,KEGAN

SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM

MISS 3PTR by CERCADO,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CERCADO,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by HERTZ,KEGAN

MISS FT by HERTZ,KEGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HERTZ,KEGAN

TURNOVER by STOUDT,JACOB



